

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4769/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in CMWP No. 52600/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. VIKAS GRAMUDYOG SANSTHAN JASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. of the petitioner with reference to the service of show cause notice upon the respondent with office report dt. 23.12.2006)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For 2-3

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For R-1

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 4, who is the Collector, District Meerut, still remains

unserved. Counsel appearing for the State of U.P. is directed to accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.4 as well. Service is deemed to be complete.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master